

Village of Burr Ridge

Garfield Avenue and Kraml Drive Sidewalk Improvements Project

Bid Opening September 1, 2022 @ 10:00 AM

7660 S. County Line Road, Burr Ridge, DuPage Co., Illinois

Company	Total Bid	Bid Bond
Acura Inc.	458,815.00	✓
Alliance Contractors Inc.	445,848.00	✓
Davis Concrete Construction Co.		
Landmark Contractors, Inc.		
Martam Construction, Inc.		
Schroeder & Schroeder Inc.	480,507.50	✓
Triggi Construction, Inc.	441,275.00	✓
Utility Dynamics Corporation		
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	\$ 462,655.00	

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE
 GARFIELD AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TAB**

DATE: September 1, 2022

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER		ACURA, INC.			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00		
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	32	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00		
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00		
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	165	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,425.00		
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00		
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00		
*25200100	SODDING, SPECIAL, 6"	SQ YD	2,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00		
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		
28000500	CULVERT INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00		
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		
31101000	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (VARIABLE DEPTH)	TON	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		
*40201000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00		
*42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00		
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	13,200	\$ 11.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 118,800.00		
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00		
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00		
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	125	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00		
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00		
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00		
*54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" (RCP)	FOOT	300	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00		
*56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
*56500600	B-BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" (PVC SDR-26) (NON-PERFORATED)	FOOT	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00		
*60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
*60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00		
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00		
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00		
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00		
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	450	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00		
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	50	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
84200500	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
*Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00		
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00		
B2001122	TREE, CERCIS CANADENSIS (EASTERN REDBUD), 2-1/2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
D2002198	EVERGREEN, PICEA PUNGENS (COLORADO SPRUCE), 10' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
D2002996	EVERGREEN, PINUS STROBUS (EASTERN WHITE PINE), 10' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
*X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
*XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
*NA	BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED	SQ FT	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00		
*NA	CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
*NA	EXPOSED AGGREGATE SURFACE 5 INCH	SQ FT	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00		
*NA	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	25,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00		
*NA	TEMPORARY GANG MAILBOX	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
				TOTAL =		\$462,655.00		\$441,275.00		\$445,848.00		\$480,507.50		\$483,815.00	

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION